Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jin-Ki KIM	08/22/2007
HakJune OH	08/22/2007
Hong Beom PYEON	08/22/2007
Steven PRZYBYLSKI	08/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED
Street Address:	11 Hines Road
City:	Kanata
State/Country:	ONTARIO
Postal Code:	K2K 2X1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11843440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)779-1709

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 207-615-0424

Email: DRH@LettersPatent.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis R. Haszko
Address Line 1: 499 Mosher Hill Road
Address Line 4: Farmington, MAINE 04938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11P08US01 (PAT 4347-2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis R. Haszko

Total Attachments: 4

source=11P08US01_assignment_copy#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020065 FRAME: 0174

500390549

- 840<u>.</u>00

source=11P08US01_assignment_copy#page2.tif source=11P08US01_assignment_copy#page3.tif source=11P08US01_assignment_copy#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020065 FRAME: 0175

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

1) Jin-Ki KiM 46 Ironside Court Ottawa, Ontario K2K 3H6 CANADA

- 2) HakJune OH 21 Cambior Crescent Kanata, Ontario K2T 1J3 CANADA
- 3) Hong Beom PYEON 16 Rivergreen Crescent Kanata, Ontario K2M 2E1 CANADA
- 4) Steven PRZYBYLSKI 5630 Meadow Lane Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 U.S.A.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED 11 Hines Road Kanata, Ontario K2K 2X1 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

SCALABLE MEMORY SYSTEM

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 60/839,329, filed August 22, 2006; United States Patent Application No. 60/868,773, filed December 6, 2006; United States Patent Application No. 60/902,003, filed February 16, 2007; United States Patent Application No. 60/892,705, filed March 2, 2007; and United States Patent Application No. 11/840,692, filed August 17, 2007, and to ail my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Jin-Ki KIM et al. to MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED PAT 4347-2 Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 020065 FRAME: 0176

SIGNED at LANA	ZA CAKAPA
this 22hd day of Augst	Town Country
	Jin-Ki KIM
STATEMENT B	YWITNESS
(name of witness)	whose full post office address is
11/3 Nomordview Rd, C	avp, Ontario KOAILO
was personally present and did see Jin- assignment and such assignor is personal described in such document.	Ki KIM execute the within ally known to me to be the person
	Signature of Withess
SIGNED at Kanu City or	ata <u>Canada</u> Town Country
	- Danies
this 22 nd day of Aug	. 2007 .
	HakJune OH
STATEMENT BY	/ WITNESS
i	MINESS
(name of witness)	whose full post office address is
(name of witness)	whose full post office address
(name of witness)	whose full post office address is Carp, Out. KOAILO

Assignment from HakJune OH et al. to MOSAID Technologies incorporated PAT 4347-2 Page 2 of 3 $\,$

PATENT

REEL: 020065 FRAME: 0177

SIGNED at	Kanata	Canada
	City or Town	Canada
this 22nd	City or Town day of Aug. 2007	ih Plyn
	Hong Beem PY	EON /
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
	Trojan whose full post	
	ame of witness) vnondvilw Rd. Carp. Ont.	KOANO
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
execute the with	esent and did see Hong Beom PYEON n assignment and such assignor is persona described in such document _s	ily known to me
	Signature of	J Coi Cu
SIGNED at		
	City or Town	Country
this	day of 2007 .	•
	Steven PRZYBY	LSKI
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
	whose full post	
(na	me of witness)	
wimin assignmeni	esent and did see Steven PRZYBYLSKI ex and such assignor is personally known to n in such document.	ecute the ne to be the
	Signature o	f Witness

Assignment from HakJune OH at al. to MOSAID Technologies incorporated PAT 4347-2 Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 020065 FRAME: 0178

SIGNED at		
City or T	own	Country
thisday of	2007 .	- County
	Hong Beom PYEON	
STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
	whose full post office	address
(name of witness)	is is	
was personally present and did see Hong execute the within assignment and such a	ssignor is personally know	wn to me
to be the person described in such docume	ent.	
	Signature of Witn	ess
SIGNED at ANN ARBOR	MIGHERW	US14
SIGNED at Arr ARBOR City or To this 22 nd day of August .	own 2007 .	Country
		35/1
	Steven PRZYBYLSKI	
STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
I. Malcolm Lynch (name of witness)	whose full post office a	address
3588 Plymouth Rd Ann	Arbor MI 481	05
was personally present and did see Stever within assignment and such assignor is per person described in such document.	PRZYBYLSKI execute is rsonally known to me to b	the e the
MALCOLM LYNCH NOTARY PUBLIC, MONROE COUNTY, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 2, 2009	Signature of Write	386

Assignment from HakJune OH et al. to MOSAID Technologies Incorporated PAT 4347-2 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 020065 FRAME: 0179